
 PIPE AND ROPE SHELF  

 IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS: 
· Professional i Installation is strongly recommended 
· For your safety, it is recommended that two people hang the fixture.

· These instructions are provided for your safety. It is important that they are read 
carefully and completely before installation of the fixture. 

· Check with a professional to ensure your wall can tolerate a fixture weighing 250  Lbs 
· It is imperative that the shelf is mounted into a wall stud. 

 

TO INSTALL: 
 
1.) Unpack all the parts and place them on a protected work surface. 

 

2.) The shelf should be mounted into the wall stud.  
 

3.) Determine the exact location of the fixture and mark the holes using the mounting 

plate holes as a guide.  
 

4.) Drill small holes on each marked spot. Each hole should be large enough to 
accommodate the Toggle anchor (A).  

 

5.) Insert the Toggle Anchor (A) into the holes so they are flush to the wall .
 

6.) Holding the Pipe and Rope shelf (C) against the wall, screw the screws (B) into the 
Toggle anchor (A) of Both ends.

 

7.) Installation is complete.  

CARE INSTRUCTIONS: 
 
· To clean, wipe gently with a soft, dry cloth. 

· Avoid the use of harsh chemicals or abrasive cleaners as they may damage the finish. 

 

 PARTS ENCLOSED: 
(A) Toggle   Pcs.Anchor 8-  
(B) Screw- 8 pcs. 

RESTORATION HARDWARE
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(A)
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 CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ IMPORTANTES:  
· Une installation professionnelle est fortement recommandé.  
· Pour votre sécurité, il est recommandé que deux personnes accrochez le 

projecteur.  
· Ces instructions sont fournies pour votre sécurité. Il est important qu'ils soient lus 

attentivement et complètement avant l'installation de l'appareil.  
· Renseignez -vous auprès d'un professionnel pour vous assurer que votre mur peut 

supporter un appareil pesant £ 250.  

· Il est impératif que le plateau est monté dans la cloison  
 

TO INSTALL: 
 
1.) Déballez toutes les pièces et les placer sur une surface de travail protégé.  

 

2.) Le plateau doit être monté dans le poteau mural.  
 

3.) Déterminer l'emplacement exact de l'appareil et marquer les trous en utilisant les 

trous de la plaque de montage comme guide.  
 

4.) Percer de petits trous sur chaque endroit repéré. Chaque trou doit être assez grand pour
accueillir l'ancre à bascule (A)  

 

5.) Insérez l'ancre à bascule (A) dans les trous afin qu'ils soient au ras du mur

  

6.) En tenant le plateau de tuyaux et de corde (C) contre le mur, visser les vis (B) dans le
Ancre à bascule (A) des deux extrémités.

 

 

7.) L'installation est terminée.   

CONSEILS D'ENTRETIEN:  
 
· Pour nettoyer, essuyer doucement avec un chiffon doux et sec.  
· Éviter l'utilisation de produits chimiques ou de nettoyants abrasifs car ils peuvent 

endommager le fini .  

 

 PIPE ET CORDE DE CONSERVATION 

 

 PIÈCES JOINTES: 
(A) Basculer d'ancrage 8 Pcs.  
(B) Vis-8 pcs. 

MATÉRIEL DE RESTAURATION
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